· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	02-09-		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Docket No. 200-0955	101610	0018	PTO
	ATION FORM CO		612. 612.
	PATENTS ON	LY	3 U.
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademar Submission Type	ks: Please record the Conveyance Ty		ument(s) or copy(25)
X New	X Assignment	Security Agr	reement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License	Change of N	ame
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Merger	U.S. Governmen	nt
Ree! # Frame #	ليسبينا	se ONLY by U.S. Governme epartmental File	Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	X Mark if additiona	I names of conveying pa	rties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1) Gale, Allan R.			Month Day Year
Name (line 2)			
Second Party			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Liang. Feng			
Name (line 2)			-04/766/27
Receiving Party		lark if additional names o	receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Ford Motor Company			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2) A Delaware Corporation			domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) The American Road			of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 1) The American Road			separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)			J
Address (line 3) Dearborn	MI - USA State/Country	481	Code
Domestic Representative Name and A	ddress Enter	for the first Receiving Pa	ty only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (ine 4)	FOR OFFICE USE ONI	Y	
001 DRIVUE COOLOGE			
581 40.00 CH			and the second second and
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to entraring the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send command	average approximately 30 minutes	per Cover Sheet to be recorded, the U.S. Patent and Trademark	Including time for twoming the countries and Office, Chief Information Officer. Washington Office, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB
gave and to the Office of Information and Regulatery	Assignment Practice. DU NUT	a stufermatio	n to:
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office Information Collection Budget Package 081-0027, Patent and Tradema Mail documents to be recor Commissioner of Patents and	ded with required cov	er sheet(s) informatio anments , Washingtor	1, D.C. 20231
Commissioner of Patents and	ragemarks, box 7.30	-	
		D	ATENT
		• •	

REEL: 011493 FRAME: 0937

FORM PTO Espres 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number 313	-206-2677		
Name	lennifer M. Stec - 35,379				
Address (line 1)	Ford Global Technologi	ies, Inc.			
Address (line 2)	Address #ine 2) Suite 600 - Parklane Towers East				
Address (line 3)	One Parklane Boulevard	1			
Address (line 4)	Dearborn, MI 4812	26	<u>}</u>		
Pages	Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance document	#		
Enter either th Pate A this document h signed by the firs Paternt Coop Ente Qniy	ent Application Number(s)	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was pot Application (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the date the patent application (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the date the patent application (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the date the patent application (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the date the patent application (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the date the patent application (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the date the patent application (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the date the patent application (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the date the patent application (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the date the patent application (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the date the patent application (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the date the patent application (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the date the patent application (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the date the patent application (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the date the patent application (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the date the patent application (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the date the patent application (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the date the patent application (DO NOT ENTER B	mber(s)		
Fee Amount Method Deposit (Enter for	Fee Amount of Payment: Encl Account	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 osed Deposit Account X	<u>.00</u> 5-1510		
		Authorization to charge additional fees: Ye	15 X No		
To the attact indica	ted herein.	elief, the foregoing information is true and original document. Charges to deposit ac MARA DWARA Signature	correct and any count are authorized, as 		

PATENT REEL: 011493 FRAME: 0938

FURM PTO-1 Expires 00/30/99 OMB 0051-0027	619C RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying P	arty(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	
Enter additional (Conveying Parties	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	egner, Michael W.]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]]
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		7
		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)]
Receiving Pa	Inty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving part	ies atlached
Enter additional	Receiving Party(ies)	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)		document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Co	de
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
		Assignment.)
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)	City Streetwart	Code
Application 1	attacked attacked	ame property).
Enter either th	Vumber(s) or Patent Number(s) Main in Social Annumbers for the sevent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sevent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sevent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sevent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sevent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sevent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sevent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sevent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sevent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sevent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sevent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sevent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sevent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sevent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sevent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sevent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sevent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sevent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sevent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sevent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sevent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sevent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sevent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sevent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sevent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sevent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sevent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number (DO NOT ENTE	ber(s)
D	atent Application Number(s)	
\ <u>·</u>		
[
1		
L		

PATENT REEL: 011493 FRAME: 0939

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 200-0955 entitled: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CONTROLLING AN INDUCTION MACHINE

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Michael Degner Feng Liang Allan Gale; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with FORD MOTOR COMPANY, or by my contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD MOTOR COMPANY the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein:

Serial No. ______, Filing Date ______), and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to FORD MOTOR COMPANY as the assignee. Executed by:

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Allan Roy Gale 33145 Oakley Livonia , Mich. 48145 US	alle R H	11/27/00
Feng Liang 46291 Briargate Drive Canton, MI 48187 US	Feng Liang	11/27/00
Michael W Degner 22520 Dover Hill, Apt. 202 Farmington Hills, MI 48335 US	Michael W. Degner	11/27/00

Stec

Please call 313-322-7762 if this paper becomes separated from the file.

Attorney Docket No: 200-0955

PATENT REEL: 011493 FRAME: 0940

RECORDED: 01/20/2001